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Building a Sustainable Future
Through Diversity and Inclusion

#EmbraceEquity

Wednesday
March 15,
2023

4:00pm
to 6:30pm (PST)

Live over Zoom & Facebook

/SAFA.WLC /safawlc /SafaWlc /SAFA WLC /safawlc
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Master of Ceremonies-Program
Commencement  

Welcome note & theme
elaboration

The promising outlook of D&I
in Pakistan

How workplaces support
economic growth- A regional
perspective

Response to global challenges
in diversity & inclusion

D&I-Issues, Actions and
Impacts

Overview of Women Inclusion
Guide in CA profession & the
workforce by ICA Pakistan

Ways to unlock women
potential for endless
opportunities 

Summing up the discussion
& vote of thanks

4:00 pm

4:05 pm

4:10 pm

4:20 pm

4:30 pm

4:40 pm

5:20 pm

5:35 pm

6:25 pm

Sadia Shakoor, ACA
Qurat ul Ain Hassan, ACA

By Hina Usmani, Chair, SAFA WLC

A talk by Asad Feroze, Vice President,
ICA Pakistan

An exhibit by CA. Nihar N. Jambusaria,
President SAFA

Words of wisdom by Asmâa Resmouki,
President IFAC 

Enlightenment by each member body
of  SAFA
Ammara S. Gondal, ICA Pakistan
Mariam Khawar, ICMA Pakistan
Chamila Cooray, CA Sri Lanka
Darshini Watawala, CMA Sri Lanka
Maria Howalder, ICA Bangladesh
Akhtar Sanjida Kasem, ICMA Bangladesh
CA. K Sripriya, ICA India
Fareeha Shareef, CA Maldives
RA. Meera Shrestha, ICA Nepal

By Khursheed Kotwal, ICA Pakistan
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https://icap-edu-pk.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_j_1WfioBTLyMJrh9hChszQ

Valuable thoughts sharing by panel of experts;
Prof. Lakshman R Watawala, Past President ICA Sri Lanka
& SAFA; Parveen Mahmud, Past President ICA Bangladesh;
Farrukh Rehman, Council Member, ICA Pakistan;
CA. Priti Savla, Central Council Member ICA India
moderated by Chamila Cooray Vice Chair SAFA WLC.

By Heshana Kuruppu, Vice President SAFA


