

## SAFA Women's Day Celebrations 2023

An Initiative of SAFA Women Leadership Committee

Building a Sustainable Future Through Diversity and Inclusion

#EmbraceEquity

Live over Zoom & Facebook



TIME (PST)

## **PROGRAM OUTLINE**

4:00 pm	Master of Ceremonies-Program Commencement	Sadia Shakoor, ACA Qurat ul Ain Hassan, ACA
4:05 pm	Welcome note & theme elaboration	By Hina Usmani, Chair, SAFA WLC
4:10 pm	The promising outlook of D&I in Pakistan	A talk by Asad Feroze, Vice President, ICA Pakistan
4:20 pm	How workplaces support economic growth- A regional perspective	An exhibit by CA. Nihar N. Jambusaria, President SAFA
4:30 pm	Response to global challenges in diversity & inclusion	Words of wisdom by Asmâa Resmouki, President IFAC
4:40 pm	D&I-Issues, Actions and Impacts	Enlightenment by each member body of SAFA Ammara S. Gondal, ICA Pakistan Mariam Khawar, ICMA Pakistan Chamila Cooray, CA Sri Lanka Darshini Watawala, CMA Sri Lanka Maria Howalder, ICA Bangladesh Akhtar Sanjida Kasem, ICMA Bangladesh CA. K Sripriya, ICA India Fareeha Shareef, CA Maldives RA. Meera Shrestha, ICA Nepal
5:20 pm	Overview of Women Inclusion Guide in CA profession & the workforce by ICA Pakistan	By Khursheed Kotwal, ICA Pakistan
5:35 pm	Ways to unlock women potential for endless opportunities	Valuable thoughts sharing by panel of experts; Prof. Lakshman R Watawala, Past President ICA Sri Lanka & SAFA; Parveen Mahmud, Past President ICA Bangladesh; Farrukh Rehman, Council Member, ICA Pakistan; CA. Priti Savla, Central Council Member ICA India moderated by Chamila Cooray Vice Chair SAFA WLC.
6:25 pm	Summing up the discussion & vote of thanks	By Heshana Kuruppu, Vice President SAFA